

**CITY OF ELKO
 BID TABULATION**

FOR

PROJECT NAME: Exit 298 Force Main and Lift Station

DATE: 10/05/23 AT 2:00 PM

Name	Great Basin Engineering Contractors / Courtney
Address	PO Box 396
City State	Elko, NV 89803
Phone No.	775-340-8365
Email	courtney@gbec-nv.com

Name	Ames Construction
Address	PO Box 489
City State	Carlin, NV 89822
Phone No.	775-754-2261
Email	valerieportwood@amesco.com

Name	MKD Construction Inc.
Address	20 Stokes Dr.
City State	Mound House, NV 89706
Phone No.	775-246-1900
Email	isamangary@gmail.com

No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 108,704.52	\$108,704.52	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00
2	Erosion Control and Demolition	1	LS	\$ 103,324.66	\$103,324.66	\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
3	FM Crossing under SR-535	1	LS	\$ 181,394.58	\$181,394.58	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$252,225.00	\$252,225.00
4	FM Piping 6-inch HDPE DR21	11,525	LF	\$ 37.77	\$435,299.25	\$72.00	\$829,800.00	\$115.00	\$1,325,375.00
5	FM Piping 10-inch HDPE DR21	11,520	LF	\$ 45.44	\$523,468.80	\$80.00	\$921,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,382,400.00
6	FM Air Valve Manhole Assemblies	2	EA	\$ 44,877.86	\$89,755.72	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$154,000.00
7	FM Termination and New Manhole	1	LS	\$ 36,214.66	\$36,214.66	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
8	Water Main Relocation, Air Valve, and Flush Valve	1	LS	\$ 155,957.06	\$155,957.06	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	LS Site Excavation, Backfill, Compaction, and Finish Grading	1	LS	\$ 367,172.92	\$367,172.92	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
10	LS Site Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 256,862.37	\$256,862.37	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
11	LS Approach Manhole	1	LS	\$ 50,639.20	\$50,639.20	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
12	LS Wet Well Structure	1	LS	\$ 201,204.98	\$201,204.98	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
13	LS Dry Pit Structure	1	LS	\$ 265,440.37	\$265,440.37	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
14	LS Pumps and Motors	3	EA	\$ 64,994.92	\$194,984.76	\$75,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$210,000.00
15	LS Interior Piping and Equipment	1	LS	\$ 251,584.58	\$251,584.58	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
16	LS Meter and Air Valve Vault	1	LS	\$ 78,556.00	\$78,556.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
17	LS Sewer Yard Piping, Valves, and Fittings	1	LS	\$ 122,114.38	\$122,114.38	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
18	LS Pig Launching Stations with Stainless Steel Launch Barrels	1	LS	\$ 230,804.30	\$230,804.30	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00
19	LS Water Connection, Meter, Backflow Preventer, and Yard Hydrant	1	LS	\$ 17,979.95	\$17,979.95	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
20	LS Electrical, Power, Control, and Lighting	1	LS	\$ 366,919.83	\$366,919.83	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$407,000.00	\$407,000.00
21	LS Instrumentation	1	LS	\$ 31,006.32	\$31,006.32	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
22	LS Diesel Generator	1	LS	\$ 106,705.92	\$106,705.92	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
23	LS Ventilation Systems	1	LS	\$ 28,452.65	\$28,452.65	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	LS Site Fencing	1	LS	\$ 38,241.08	\$38,241.08	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
25	LS Site Concrete Pads	1	LS	\$ 21,751.85	\$21,751.85	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
26	LS Site Bollards	1	LS	\$ 11,157.64	\$11,157.64	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
27	LS Site Aggregate Base Finish	1	LS	\$ 29,092.00	\$29,092.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
				\$4,304,790.35		\$5,065,400.00		\$6,800,000.00	

Total				\$4,304,790.35		\$5,065,400.00		\$6,800,000.00	
				NOTES:		NOTES:		NOTES:	
				Compliant Bid - No issues		Compliant Bid - No issues		Compliant Bid - No issues / Over budget amount	
				1st		2nd		3rd	

Alternate No. 1

18 Alt	LS Pig Launching Stations with Epoxy coated Steel Launch Barrels	1	<u>LS</u>	\$224,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$200,000.00
--------	--	---	-----------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Plan Holders

- 1 Canyon Pipeline
Kevin Lewis
1148 West Legacy Crossing Blvd #250
Centerville, UT 84014
801-268-0058
[klewis@canyonpipeline.com](mailto:kewis@canyonpipeline.com)

- 2 Ames Construction
Valerie Portwood
PO Box 489
Carlin, NV 89822
775-754-2261
valerieportwood@amesco.com

- 3 Great Basin Engineering Contractors / Courtney
PO Box 396
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365
courtney@gbec-nv.com

- 4 Granite Construction Co. / Owen
905 Railroad St. Suite # 202
Elko, NV 89801
775-362-0250
Owen.Sawer@gcinc.com

- 5 WW Clyde
869 N 1500 W
Orem, UT 84057
801-380-0057
llundell@wwclyde.net

- 6 Ruby Dome Inc.
6525 E. Idaho St.
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-2154
rubydome@frontiernet.net

- 7 MKD Construction Inc.
20 Stokes Dr.
Mound House, NV 89706
775-246-1900
fax 775-246-1986
isamangary@gmail.com

- 8 Q&D Construction Inc.
1050 S. 21st Street
Sparks, NV 89431
775-947-1252
nwinter@qdconstruction.com